Illinois law.

Section 6.300  Execution of Contracts 

a)	No contract subject to this Subpart D will be executed until the 14-day PPB notice period has expired or the Department has received a waiver of the 14-day notice period from the PPB. (See Section 5-30 of the Code.)

b)	The bid form submitted by the bidders may be in such a form that the signature of the bidder on the form is also the signature of the bidder for purposes of contract execution.  In such circumstances, the Department will, after acceptance and approval of the bid for contracting purposes, execute the contract and return a copy to the bidder. 

c)	If the contract as bid requires additional execution by the bidder, the contract shall be executed by the successful bidder and returned, together with any required contract bond, within 15 days after the contract has been mailed to the bidder.  Failure of the successful bidder to execute the contract and file acceptable bonds within 15 days after the contract has been mailed to the bidder is cause for the cancellation of the award and the forfeiture of the proposal guaranty.  If the contract is not executed by the Department within 30 days following receipt from the bidder of the properly executed contract and bond, the bidder shall have the right to withdraw the bid without penalty. 

d)	The CPO or the SPO will execute the contract to demonstrate approval of the procurement process.
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(Source:  Amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 6222, effective April 8, 2020)
